Production Capacity Matched to Robust Long-Term Contracts with Creditworthy Counterparties

PORT OF PASCAGOULA

ASSOCIATED OFF-TAKE CONTRACTS

ASSETS BEING ACQUIRE D1

8See Supplemental Information for footnotes

CAPITAL IZATION AND F INANCIAL PRIORIT IES

Note: Capitalization excludes unamortized discount, premium and debt issuance costs expected to be related to financing the Acquisitions

D I S T R I B U T I O N

C O V E R A G E

R AT I O

Financial Priorities

L E V E R A G E

R AT I O1

G R O W T H

F I N A N C I N G

D I S T R I B U T I O N

G R O W T H

Targeting 1.2x on a forward-

looking annual basis

Targeting between

3.5x – 4.0x

Expecting to finance

growth initiatives and

acquisitions with 50%

equity and 50% debt

Committed to sustainably

growing the distribution

Attractive Acquisition Adjusted EBITDA Multiple and Transaction Structure Similar to Previous Drop-Downs

The Acquisitions are funded with approximately 50%

equity and 50% debt, consistent with the

Partnership’s conservative financial policies

In $ millions

EVA Pro Forma Capitalization

As of Transaction

March 31, 2021 Adjustment Pro Forma

Cash and cash equivalents 3   0 3

Revolving credit facility2 166   130 296

Senior notes 750   0 750

Other debt 56   0 56

Net debt 969   130 1,099

Common unitholders - public3 1,278   215   1,493

Common unitholders - sponsor3 657   0 657

Total capitalization 2,904   345   3,249

9See Supplemental Information for footnotes

Adjusted
EBITDA

Distribution
per Unit

# of Plants and
Production Capacity

# of Terminals and
Throughput Capacity

Weighted-Average
Remaining Term and
Contracted Revenue Backlog

EVA Post-Acquisitions

2021E   $230 - $250 million1
2021E   $250 - $270 million1

2022E   $310 - $330 million1

2021E   $3.17+1
2021E   $3.30+1

2022E   $3.62+1

9 Plants
5.4 million MTPY

5 Terminals6

7.9 million MTPY

12.8 years
$14.5 billion

Incremental
$43 - $45 million

contribution2

10 Plants
6.2 million MTPY4

13.1 years
$16.4 billion5

Additional long-term,